Corrigendum to the Agreement between the European Union and the Swiss Confederation on the application of certain provisions of Council Decision 2008/615/JHA on the stepping up of cross-border cooperation, particularly in combating terrorism and cross-border crime, of Council Decision 2008/616/JHA on the implementation of Decision 2008/615/JHA on the stepping up of cross-border cooperation, particularly in combating terrorism and cross-border crime, and the Annex thereto, and of Council Framework Decision 2009/905/JHA on accreditation of forensic service providers carrying out laboratory activities signed at Brussels on 27 June 2019

(Official Journal of the European Union L 187 of 12 July 2019)

On page 7, Article 8(9), first sentence:

for:

'9. Articles 1 to 24, Article 25(1) and Articles 26 to 32 and 34 of Council Framework Decision 2009/905/ JHA shall be implemented and applied by the Swiss Confederation. (...)',

read:

'9. Articles 1 to 5 and Article 6(1) of Council Framework Decision 2009/905/JHA shall be implemented and applied by the Swiss Confederation. (...)'.